RISC Computing Platforms
Features
Rockchip RK3399 Cortex®-A72+A53
SMARC 2.1 Computer-on-ModuleROM-5780
 � Rockchip RK3399 Arm dual Cortex-A72 and quad Cortex-A53 1.8 GHz
 � Onboard 2/4GB LPDDR4 memory and 16/32GB eMMC
 � Support HDMI2.0 4K, 1 x eDP, 1 x LVDS
 � Support 4K H.264/H.265 Video decoder

ROM-5780
Block Diagram
Ordering Information
Part No. CPU Memory Flash
Memory UART LAN USB3.0/2.0 Display PCIe
2.0 SD SATA I2C SPI Size Power
input
Operating
Temperature
ROM-5780CO-REA1E RK3399 2 GB 16 GB 3 1
2 USB3.0,
3 USB2.0
1 USB2.0 OTG
1 x HDMI 2.0
1 x eDP
1 x LVDS
1 1 1 5 1 82 x 50 x 5 mm 5V 0 ~ 60 °C
ROM-5780WO-REA1E RK3399K 2 GB 16 GB 3 1
2 USB3.0,
3 USB2.0
1 USB2.0 OTG
1 x HDMI 2.0
1 x eDP
1 x LVDS
1 1 1 5 1 82 x 50 x 5 mm 5V -20 ~ 85 °C
ROM-5780CO-RFA1E RK3399 4 GB 32 GB 3 1
2 USB3.0,
3 USB2.0
1 USB2.0 OTG
1 x HDMI 2.0
1 x eDP
1 x LVDS
1 1 1 5 1 82 x 50 x 5 mm 5V 0 ~ 60 °C
ROM-5780CO-RLA1E RK3399 2 GB 16 GB 3 1
2 USB3.0,
3 USB2.0
1 USB2.0 OTG
1 x HDMI 2.0
1 x eDP 1 1 - 5 1 82 x 50 x 5 mm 5V 0 ~ 60 °C
RISC Computing Platforms
ROM-5780
Dimensions Unit: mm
82.0
39.0
6.
2
4.0
4.
0
34
.0
50
.0
Ø2.7
Ø6.
0
R2
74.0
Development Board
Part No. Description
ROM-DB5901-SWA1 Development board for SMARC v2.0 RISC Module series
Optional Accessories
Part No. Description
1701100300 Debug port cable for ROM-5780
1970004750T001 Heat spreader
1970004755T001 Semi Heat sink for 0 ~ 60°C
1930004835 Screws for heat spreader and semi heat sink
96PSA-A36W12R1-3 ADAPTER 100-240V 36W 12V 3A